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Rates shown do not include SCE delivery charges, Generation Municipal Surcharge (GMS) or the CCA 
Customer Responsibility Surcharge (CCA-CRS). Rate information for SCE delivery charges, GMS, and 
the CCA-CRS, including the Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA), can be found at 
www.sce.com.  

Applicable to all residential customers in all Clean Power Alliance jurisdictions except for accounts 
receiving service in Hermosa Beach, Monrovia, and Santa Paula. *

*Residential rates for Hermosa Beach, Monrovia, and Santa Paula can be found at: 
https://cleanpoweralliance.org/residential-rate/
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Introduction

About Our Rates

Rate Definitions

Clean Power Alliance’s rates are established by its Board of Directors. Any changes to Clean Power Alliance rates will be 
adopted at duly noticed public meetings of the Board of Directors.

The rates shown in this document are for electric generation/supply only. Please visit SCE.com for delivery rates and 
schedules.

100% Green Power for CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline 
Customers in Default Jurisdictions 

Some Clean Power Alliance jurisdictions have selected 100% Green Power as their default CPA rate product.1 Customers in 
these jurisdictions that participate in California Alternate Rates for Energy (CARE), Family Electric Rate Assistance (FERA), 
or Medical Baseline receive 100% renewable power at a reduced cost. 

Clean Power Alliance is committed to giving every customer the opportunity to be a champion for clean energy, as well as 
ensuring our customers have choices when it comes to their energy needs. At any time, any 100% Green customer can 
choose to move to our Clean Power option, which provides 50% clean energy content at cost-competitive rates, or our Lean 
Power option, which provides 40% clean energy content and offers a rate savings compared to SCE base rates. Customers 
can change their rate product option by contacting our Customer Service Center at 888-585-3788, or visiting our website at 
www.cleanpoweralliance.org/rate-options. 

1Jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power default are Agoura Hills, Alhambra, Beverly Hills, Calabasas, Camarillo, Claremont, 
Culver City, Hawthorne, unincorporated Los Angeles County (non CARE/FERA/Medical Baseline residential customers only), Malibu, 
Manhattan Beach, Ojai, Oxnard, Redondo Beach, Rolling Hills Estates, Santa Monica, Sierra Madre, South Pasadena, Thousand Oaks, 
unincorporated Ventura County, Ventura, and West Hollywood.
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Seasons

Holidays

For all rate schedules, seasons are defined as follows:
●       Summer: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on June 1 and continue until 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each 
year.
●       Winter: season shall commence at 12:00 a.m. on October 1 of each year and continue until 12:00 a.m. on June 1 
of the following year.

Applicable holidays for rate time periods are as follows: New Year's Day (January 1), Presidents’ Day (third Monday in 
February), Memorial Day (last Monday in May), Independence Day (July 4), Labor Day (first Monday in September), Veterans 
Day (November 11), Thanksgiving Day (fourth Thursday in November), and Christmas Day (December 25). 

When any holiday listed above falls on Sunday, the following Monday will be recognized as a holiday. No change will be 
made for holidays falling on Saturday.
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Rate Key

CPA Rate SCE Rate

DOMESTIC, DE

D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O

DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3

D-APS-E

CPA Rate SCE Rate

D-CARE, DM-CARE

D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O

D-FERA, DE-FERA

D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O

The name of your Clean Power Alliance rate schedule may not exactly match your SCE rate, as Clean Power Alliance offers 
simplified, consolidated rate options. This will not impact service, billing, or CARE, FERA, or Medical Baseline status. 

Domestic

DOMESTIC

Domestic - CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline

DOMESTIC
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CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-D-4-SDP-O

TOU-DE-4

TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4-SDP-O

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-DE-5-SDP-O

TOU-DE-5

TOU-DE-5-SDP, TOU-DE5-SDPO

TOU-D-PRIME

TOU-D-PRIME-SDP

CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-4-C

TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO

TOU-D-4-F

TD-4-F-SDP, TD-4-F-SO

TOU-D-5-C

TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO

TOU-D-5-F

TD-5-F-SDP

TOU-D-PRIME-C

TOU-D-PRIME-F
TOU-D-PRIME, TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

Domestic Time of Use

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-5

TOU-D-PRIME, TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

Domestic Time of Use - CARE / FERA / Medical Baseline 

TOU-D-4

TOU-D-5
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CPA Rate SCE Rate

DWL DWL-A

CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO

TOU-DE-A

TOU-DE-A-SDP

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO

TOU-DE-B

TOU-DE-B-SDP, TOU-DE-B-SDPO

TOU-D-T, TOU-DE-T

TOU-D-T-SDP, TOU-D-T-SDPO

TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DE-T-SDPO

CPA Rate SCE Rate

TOU-D-A-C

TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO

TOU-D-A-F

TD-A-F-SDP

TOU-D-B-C

TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO

TOU-D-B-F
TD-B-F-SDP

TOU-D-T-CARE

TOU-DT-C-SDP

2Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-T

Domestic Walkway Lighting

Legacy Domestic Time of Use2

TOU-D-A

TOU-D-B

TOU-D-T

Legacy Domestic Time of Use -  CARE / FERA / Medical Baseline2

cleanpoweralliance.org | 888-585-3788 Page 6 of 23



Return to top

Domestic Rates

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

DOMESTIC

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All Year All year $0.14802 $0.15160 $0.16951

Season

Equivalent to SCE DOMESTIC, D-SDP, D-SDP-O, DE, DE-SDP, DE-SDP-O, DM, DMS-1, DMS-2, DMS-3, and D-APS-E 
rate schedules.
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Domestic CARE, FERA, and Medical Baseline Rates

DOMESTIC

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

All Year All year $0.14802 $0.15160 $0.16951 $0.15160

Season

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable 
energy at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

Equivalent to D-CARE, D-CARE-SDP, D-CARE-SDP-O, D-FERA, D-FERA-SDP, D-FERA-SDP-O, 
D-S-CARE, D-S-FERA, DM-CARE, DE-FERA, and DE-FERA-SDP SCE rate schedules.
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

TOU-D-4

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.27693 $0.28394 $0.31903

Mid-peak $0.16686 $0.17094 $0.19136

Off-peak $0.10711 $0.10960 $0.12206

Winter Mid-peak $0.20869 $0.21389 $0.23988

Off-peak $0.13273 $0.13591 $0.15178

Super-off-peak $0.11441 $0.11709 $0.13052

Equivalent to TOU-D-4, TOU-D-4-SDP, TOU-DE-4, TOU-DE-4-SDP, TOU-DE4-SDPO, and TOU-D-4-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

●      On-Peak:  5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak:  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.41776 $0.42853 $0.48240

Mid-peak $0.23415 $0.24002 $0.26941

Off-peak $0.09820 $0.10045 $0.11171

Winter Mid-peak $0.29254 $0.29997 $0.33715

Off-peak $0.13136 $0.13450 $0.15019

Super-off-peak $0.10448 $0.10690 $0.11900

Equivalent to TOU-D-5, TOU-D-5-SDP, TOU-D-5-SDPO, TOU-DE-5, TOU-DE-5-SDP, and TOU-DE5-SDPO SCE rate 
schedule. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

TOU-D-5
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

TOU-D-PRIME

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.35099 $0.35998 $0.40495

Mid-peak $0.13374 $0.13694 $0.15294

Off-peak $0.09384 $0.09598 $0.10666

Winter Mid-peak $0.31832 $0.32644 $0.36704

Off-peak $0.08142 $0.08323 $0.09226

Super-off-peak $0.08142 $0.08323 $0.09226

Equivalent to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. all year

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.35099 $0.35998 $0.40495

Mid-peak $0.13374 $0.13694 $0.15294

Off-peak $0.11902 $0.12174 $0.13528

Super-off-peak $0.05951 $0.06087 $0.06764

Winter Mid-peak $0.31832 $0.32644 $0.36704

Off-peak $0.10122 $0.10348 $0.11470

Super-off-peak $0.05061 $0.05174 $0.05735

Similar to TOU-D-PRIME SCE rate options, with the addition of a Super-Off-Peak period in the summer months. Time periods 
for this rate are defined as follows:
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TOU-D-4

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.27693 $0.28394 $0.31903 $0.28394

Mid-peak $0.16686 $0.17094 $0.19136 $0.17094

Off-peak $0.10711 $0.10960 $0.12206 $0.10960

Winter Mid-peak $0.20869 $0.21389 $0.23988 $0.21389

Off-peak $0.13273 $0.13591 $0.15178 $0.13591

Super-off-peak $0.11441 $0.11709 $0.13052 $0.11709

Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-4-C-SDP, TD-4-C-SO, and TOU-D-4-C and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-4-F-
SDP, TD-4-F-SO, and TOU-D-4-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.
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Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-5

●      On-Peak:  5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 8:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak:  8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.41776 $0.42853 $0.48240 $0.42853

Mid-peak $0.23415 $0.24002 $0.26941 $0.24002

Off-peak $0.09820 $0.10045 $0.11171 $0.10045

Winter Mid-peak $0.29254 $0.29997 $0.33715 $0.29997

Off-peak $0.13136 $0.13450 $0.15019 $0.13450

Super-off-peak $0.10448 $0.10690 $0.11900 $0.10690

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-5-C-SDP, TD-5-C-SO, and TOU-D-5-C and FERA SCE 
rate schedules TD-5-F-SDP, and TOU-D-5-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-PRIME

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : all other hours summer; 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. winter all days

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. winter all days

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.35099 $0.35998 $0.40495 $0.35998

Mid-peak $0.13374 $0.13694 $0.15294 $0.13694

Off-peak $0.09384 $0.09598 $0.10666 $0.09598

Winter Mid-peak $0.31832 $0.32644 $0.36704 $0.32644

Off-peak $0.08142 $0.08323 $0.09226 $0.08323

Super-off-peak $0.08142 $0.08323 $0.09226 $0.08323

Equivalent to SCE CARE TOU-D-PRIME rate options. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and Medical 
Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage.

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-PRIME-SOP

●      On-Peak:  4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekdays except holidays

●      Mid-Peak: 4:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. summer weekends/holidays and winter all days

●      Off-Peak : 9:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year

●      Super Off-Peak : 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. all year

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.35099 $0.35998 $0.40495 $0.35998

Mid-peak $0.13374 $0.13694 $0.15294 $0.13694

Off-peak $0.11902 $0.12174 $0.13528 $0.12174

Super-off-peak $0.05951 $0.06087 $0.06764 $0.06087

Winter Mid-peak $0.31832 $0.32644 $0.36704 $0.32644

Off-peak $0.10122 $0.10348 $0.11470 $0.10348

Super-off-peak $0.05061 $0.05174 $0.05735 $0.05174

Similar to SCE CARE TOU-D-PRIME rate options, with the addition of a Super-Off-Peak period in the 
summer months. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Domestic Walkway Lighting

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included.

DWL

Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

All Year All year $0.08358 $0.08558 $0.09558

Season
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates

TOU-D-A

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.32412 $0.33240 $0.37378

Off-peak $0.14336 $0.14682 $0.16410

Super-off-peak $0.10504 $0.10747 $0.11965

Winter On-peak $0.19810 $0.20302 $0.22760

Off-peak $0.11244 $0.11507 $0.12824

Super-off-peak $0.10714 $0.10963 $0.12209

Equivalent to TOU-D-A, TOU-D-A-SDP, TOU-D-A-SDPO, TOU-DE-A, and TOU-DE-A-SDP SCE rate schedules. Time 
periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-B

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.48521 $0.49778 $0.56064

Off-peak $0.14331 $0.14677 $0.16404

Super-off-peak $0.05897 $0.06018 $0.06621

Winter On-peak $0.19157 $0.19631 $0.22002

Off-peak $0.11245 $0.11508 $0.12825

Super-off-peak $0.06001 $0.06125 $0.06742

Equivalent to TOU-D-B, TOU-D-B-SDP, TOU-D-B-SDPO, TOU-DE-B, TOU-DE-B-SDP, and TOU-DEB-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates
Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Legacy eligibility is 
determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-T

●      On-Peak:  12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, everyday

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power

Summer On-peak $0.18386 $0.18840 $0.21108

Off-peak $0.16839 $0.17252 $0.19314

Winter On-peak $0.13912 $0.14247 $0.15919

Off-peak $0.12772 $0.13076 $0.14595

Equivalent to TOU-DE-T, TOU-DE-T-SDP, TOU-DET-SDPO, TOU-D-T, TOU-D-T-SDP, and TOU-D-T-SDPO SCE rate 
schedules. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

TOU-D-A

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.32412 $0.33240 $0.37378 $0.33240

Off-peak $0.14336 $0.14682 $0.16410 $0.14682

Super-off-peak $0.10504 $0.10747 $0.11965 $0.10747

Winter On-peak $0.19810 $0.20302 $0.22760 $0.20302

Off-peak $0.11244 $0.11507 $0.12824 $0.11507

Super-off-peak $0.10714 $0.10963 $0.12209 $0.10963

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-A-C-SDP, TD-A-C-SO and TOU-D-A-C, and SCE FERA rate schedules TD-A-F-
SDP and TOU-D-A-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-B

●      On-Peak:  2:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Super Off-Peak : 10:00 p.m. to 8:00 a.m. all year, every day

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, every day

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.48521 $0.49778 $0.56064 $0.49778

Off-peak $0.14331 $0.14677 $0.16404 $0.14677

Super-off-peak $0.05897 $0.06018 $0.06621 $0.06018

Winter On-peak $0.19157 $0.19631 $0.22002 $0.19631

Off-peak $0.11245 $0.11508 $0.12825 $0.11508

Super-off-peak $0.06001 $0.06125 $0.06742 $0.06125

Equivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TD-B-C-SDP, TD-B-C-SO, and TOU-D-B-C and SCE FERA 
rate schedules TD-B-F-SDP and TOU-D-B-F. Time periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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Legacy eligibility is determined by SCE. If you are unsure if you are eligible for legacy rates, contact SCE at (800) 974-2356.

Legacy Domestic Time of Use Rates - CARE, FERA, and 
Medical Baseline

Effective as of July 1, 2024. All energy charges are in $/kWh. Delivery charges and PCIA not included. Qualified customers 
with Medical Baseline Allowance will continue to receive an additional 16.5 kWh per day to their normal baseline usage. 

Customers in jurisdictions that have selected 100% Green Power as their default rate product receive 100% renewable energy 
at a reduced rate. See page 2 for additional information.

TOU-D-T

●      On-Peak:  12:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. summer and winter weekdays except holidays

●      Off-Peak: All other hours – all year, everyday

Season Period Lean Power Clean Power 100% Green Power
100% Green Power 

(Default)

Summer On-peak $0.18386 $0.18840 $0.21108 $0.18840

Off-peak $0.16839 $0.17252 $0.19314 $0.17252

Winter On-peak $0.13912 $0.14247 $0.15919 $0.14247

Off-peak $0.12772 $0.13076 $0.14595 $0.13076

Equivalent to TEquivalent to SCE CARE rate schedules TOU-D-T-CARE and TOU-DT-C-SDP. Time 
periods for this rate are defined as follows:
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